

## INTERNATIONAL ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY MALAYSIA

## **KULLIYYAH OF SCIENCE**

# POLICY ON DRUGS, ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION AND MANAGEMENT

Kulliyyah of Science is fully committed on drug, alcohol and substance abuse prevention and management at workplace. The Kulliyyah should:

- a) Establish, implement and maintain an effective prevention programme.
- b) Identify and assess the risk associated with drug, alcohol and substance abuse.
- c) Provide education, training and awareness to all staff and relevant personnel.

## **Top Management responsibilities:**

- a) Fully committed on prevention and management.
- b) Provide information, education and training programme.
- c) Conduct risk assessment.
- d) Allocate sufficient resources.

## Staff and relevant personnel responsibility:

a) Fully participate and support the programme.

J.

ASSOC. PROF. DR. ZARINA ZAINUDDIN

Dean

Kulliyyah of Science International Islamic University, Malaysia

(22 SEPTEMBER 2023)



### INTERNATIONAL ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY MALAYSIA

## **KULLIYYAH OF SCIENCE**

#### POLICY ON INFECTIOUS DISEASES PREVENTION AND MANAGEMENT

Kulliyyah of Science is fully committed on infectious diseases prevention and management at workplace. The Kulliyyah should:

- a) Establish, implement and maintain an effective prevention programme.
- b) Identify and assess the risk associated with infectious diseases at workplace.
- c) Provide education, training and awareness programme.
- d) Ensure effective prevention and control measures in place.
- e) Provide emergency and first aid programme.
- f) Provide peer support and collaborate with counselling unit for counselling support.

## **Top Management responsibilities:**

- a) Fully committed on prevention and management.
- b) Provide information, education and training programme.
- c) Conduct risk assessment.
- d) Allocate sufficient resources.

### Staff and relevant personnel responsibility:

Fully participate and support the programme.



ASSOC. PROF. DR. ZARINA ZAINUDDIN

C. I KOF. DK. ZAKINA ZAIN

Dean

Kulliyyah of Science International Islamic University, Malaysia

(22 SEPTEMBER 2023)